

CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Resolution 25-05 (Community Development)

DATE: January 14, 2025

DESCRIPTION: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, DESIGNATING AND APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ROYAL PALM RANCHES AND LAKE MARANATHA PRESERVATION BOARD OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager recommends approval of Resolution 25-05 designating and appointing members to the Royal Palm Ranches and Lake Maranatha Preservation Board of the City of Cooper City.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

A resolution designating and appointing members of the Royal Palm Ranches Preservation Board, reconfirming and ratifying prior appointments to the Board and the terms of the current Board. The annexation agreement provides for the board to be made up of five (5) members residing in the Royal Palm Ranches area who will be appointed every two years by the governing body.

The board is responsible for issuing recommendations to the City Commission on zoning changes within the Royal Palm Ranches area. The Citizen Resource Sheets are included in the backup material.

MEMBER	TERM	APPOINTMENT
Chris Heywang	Dec. 2024 – Dec. 2026	Mayor Curran
Kevin Greenblatt	Dec. 2024 – Dec. 2026	Commissioner Smith
Kathleen Smith	Dec. 2024 – Dec. 2026	Commissioner Mallozzi
Devon Sweet	Dec. 2024 – Dec. 2026	Commissioner Katzman
Scott Zucker	Dec. 2024 – Dec. 2026	Commissioner Shrouder

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Resolution 25-05
- 2. Citizen Resource Sheets